Legal Description

222 N. Charter Street

BROOKS' ADDITION TO MADISON, BLK 8, ALL OF LOT 7 LYING S OF A LI NE DRAWN PARA

TO & 60 FT S OF S LINE OF JOHNSON ST & THAT PART OF LOT 6 DESC AS FOL - BEG ON

COMMON LOT LINE BETW LOTS 6 & 7, 75.5 FT S OF S LINE OF JOHNSON ST, TH W 25 FT,

TH S 46 FT TORRR/W, TH S ELY ALG R/W TO LINE BETW LOTS 6 & 7, TH N ALG SD LINE
TO POB.



City of Madison Fire Department

30 West Mifflin Street, 8th & 9t Floors, Madison, WI 53703-2579

Phone: 608-266-4420 ¢ Fax: 608-267-1100 ¢ E-mail: fire@cityofmadison.com

Project Address: 222 N. Charter Street

Contact Name & Phone #: Duane Johnson 608-836-3690

FIRE APPARATUS ACCESS AND FIRE HYDRANT WORKSHEET

1. Is the building completely protected by an NFPA 13 or 13R automatic fire sprinkler system? Yes [INo []N/A
If non-sprinklered, fire lanes extend to within 150-feet of all portions of the exterior wall? [JYes [INo [IN/A
If sprinklered, fire lanes are within 250-feet of all portions of the exterior wall? Yes [ JNo []N/A
2. Is the fire lane constructed of concrete or asphalt, designed to support a minimum load of 85,000 lbs? Yes [INo [IN/A
a) Is the fire lane a minimum unobstructed width of at least 20-feet? Yes [ JNo [IN/A
b) Is the fire lane unobstructed with a vertical clearance of at least 13Y2-feet? Yes [JNo [IN/A
¢) Is the minimum inside turning radius of the fire lane at least 28-feet? [JYes [No N/A
d) Is the grade of the fire lane not more than a slope of 8%? Yes [JNo [IN/A
e) Is the fire lane posted as fire lane? (Provide detail of signage.) [lYes [No N/A
f) Is a roll-able curb used as part of the fire lane? (Provide detail of curb.) [ Yes No [IN/A
g) Is part of a sidewalk used as part of the required fire lane? (Must support +85,000 Ibs.) [1]Yes No [IN/A
3. Is the fire lane obstructed by security gates or barricades? If yes: []Yes No [IN/A
a) Is the gate a minimum of 20-feet clear opening? [lyes [INo [IN/A
b) Is an approved means of emergency operations installed, key vault, padlock or key switch? [lYes [INo [IN/A
4. Is the Fire lane dead-ended with a length greater than 150-feet? [JYes [INo N/A
If yes, does the area for turning around fire apparatus comply with IFC D103? [lyes [INo [IN/A
5. Is any portion of the building to be used for high-piled storage in accordance with IFC Chapter 3206.6 [ ] Yes No [IN/A
If yes, see IFC 3206.6 for further requirements.
6. Isany part of the building greater than 30-feet above the grade plane? Yes [INo []NA
If yes, answer the following questions:
a) Is the aerial apparatus fire lane parallel to one entire side of the building and covering at least
25% of the perimeter? Yes [INo [INA
b) Is the near edge of the aerial apparatus fire lane between 15 and 30’ from the building? Yes [INo [IN/A
c) Are there any overhead power or utility lines located across the aerial apparatus fire lane? [ Yes No [IN/A
d) Are there any tree canopies expected to grow across the aerial fire lane? (Based on mature
canopy width of tree species) [ 'ves No [IN/A
e) Does the aerial apparatus fire lane have a minimum unobstructed width of 26-feet? Yes [ JNo [IN/A
f) Is the space between the aerial lane and the building free of trees exceeding 20’ in heights? Yes [INo [IN/A
7. Are all portions of the required fire lanes within 500-feet of at least (2) hydrants? Yes [INo [IN/A
Note: Distances shall be measured along the path of the hose lay as it comes off the fire apparatus.
a) Is the fire lane at least 26’ wide for at least 20-feet on each side of the hydrants? Yes [ JNo []N/A
b) Is there at least 40” between a hydrant and the building? Yes [JNo [IN/A
c) Are the hydrant(s) setback no less than 5-feet nor more than 10-feet from the curb or edge of the
street or fire lane? ves [INo [JNA
d) Are hydrants located in parking lot islands a minimum of 3%-feet from the hydrant to the curb? [ ] Yes [] No N/A
e) Are there no obstructions, including but not limited to: power poles, trees, bushes, fences, posts
located, or grade changes exceeding 1%-feet, within 5-feet of a fire hydrant? ves [INo [IN/A
Note: Hydrants shall be installed and in-service prior to combustible construction on the project site.

Attach an additional sheet if further explanation is required for any answers.

This worksheet is based on MGO 34.503 and IFC 2012 Edition Chapter 5 and Appendix D; please see the codes for further information.

Revised 12/5/2014



PD-Zoning Text

222 N. Charter Street
September 19, 2018

Legal Description:

BROOKS' ADDITION TO MADISON, BLK 8, ALL OF LOT 7 LYING S OF A LI NE DRAWN
PARA TO & 60 FT S OF S LINE OF JOHNSON ST & THAT PART OF LOT 6 DESC AS FOL -
BEG ON COMMON LOT LINE BETW LOTS 6 & 7, 75.5 FT S OF S LINE OF JOHNSON ST,
THW 25 FT, THS46 FT TO RR R/W, TH S ELY ALG R/W TO LINE BETW LOTS 6 & 7, TH
N ALG SD LINE TO POB.

A. Statement of Purpose: This zoning district is established to allow for the construction of a
student housing building with 43 units.

B. Permitted Uses: Following are permitted uses:
I. Multifamily residential uses as shown on approved plans.
2. Accessory uses including but not limited to:
a. Accessory uses directly associated with those permitted uses including
parking for residents and guests.
b. Temporary buildings for storage of building materials and equipment for
construction purposes when on the same lot as a principle use for a period
not to exceed the duration of such construction.

C. Lot Area: As shown on the approved plans.

D. Height Regulations: As shown on the approved plans.
E. Yard Regulations: As shown on the approved plans.
F. Landscaping: Site Landscaping will be provided as shown on the approved plans.

G. Usable Open Space Requirements: Usable open space will be provided as shown on the
approved plans.

H. Parking & Loading: Off-street parking and loading shall be provided as shown on the
approved plans.

I. Family Definition: The family definition shall coincide with the definition given in M.G.O. for
the TR-UI zoning district.

J. Signage: As affirmed in MGO Sec. 31.13(4)(a), the Zoning Administrator has determined that
signage will be allowed as per Chapter 31 of the Madison General Ordinances, as compared to
the TR-UI (Traditional Residential Urban District |) zoning district.

K. Alterations and Revisions: Alterations shall only be approved according to MGO Sec.
28.098(6). Requests to alter a Planned Development District shall be made to the Director of
Planning and Community and Economic Development. Upon receipt of the request, the Director
shall determine if the request constitutes a major or minor alteration to the Planned
Development District. The Director may refer any request for alteration to the Urban Design
Commission for an advisory recommendation.









(atalog

(A L/THONIA LIGHTING |

Notes  Fgot path light

FEATURES & SPECIFICATIONS Type

INTENDED USE

Provides years of maintenance-free illumination for outdoor use in residential & commercial applications.
Ideal for applications such as lighting walkways and stairways.

CONSTRUCTION

Cast-aluminum housing with corrosion-resistant paint in either dark bronze or white finish.
ADA compliant.

OPTICS

4000K CCT LEDs.

Polycarbonate lens protects the LED from moisture, dirt and other contaminants.

LUMEN MAINTENANCE: The LED will deliver 70% of its initial lumens at 50,000 hour average LED life. See
Lighting Facts label on page 2 for performance details.

ELECTRICAL

MVOLT driver operates on any line voltage from 120-277V.
Operating temperature -30°C to 40°C.

1KV surge protection standard.

INSTALLATION

Surface mount to universal junction box (provided by others).
LISTINGS

UL Listed to U.S. and Canadian safety standards for wet locations.
Tested in accordance with IESNA LM-79 and LM-80 standards.
WARRANTY

) - Specifications
Five-year limited warranty.

All dimensions are inches (centimeters)

Full warranty terms located at www.AcuityBrands.com/CustomerResources/Terms and _Conditions.aspx.

Note: Specifications are subject to change without notice.

Actual performance may differ as a result of end-user environment and application.

Outdoor General Purpose

OLSR & OLSS

LED STEP LIGHT
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ORDERING INFORMATION Lead times will vary depending on options selected. Consult with your sales representative. Example: OLSS DDB
Series Color temperature (CCT) Voltage Finish
OLSR Step light round (blank) 4000K (blank)  MVOLT (120V-277V) DDB Dark bronze
0LSS Step light square WH White

DECORATIVE INDOOR & OUTDOOR

OLSR-0LSS



OLSR & OLSS LED Step Light
PHOTOMETRICS

To see complete photometric reports or download .ies files for this product,visit Lithonia Lighting’s Outdoor LED homepage
Tested in accordance with [ESNA LM-79 and LM-80 standards.
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An<$AcuityBrands Company
DECORATIVE INDOOR & OUTDOOR:  One Lithonia Way Conyers, GA 30012  Phone: 1-800-279-8041  Fax: 770-860-3903  www.lithonia.com© 2012-2013 Acuity Brands Lighting, Inc. Al rights reserved. Rev.10/30/13



Jon Olson e 616-935-1983 e 800-875-1392 e Jono@liveroof.com

Revised April 21, 2015
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GREEN ROOF SYSTEM SPECIFICATIONS
SoiL MEDIA SPECIFICATIONS

MODULE SIZE

MODULE WEIGHT

MATERIAL

WATER
DISPERSAL

MODULE COLOR

WEIGHT
VEGETATED
(fully saturated)

DRAINAGE
SOIL MEDIA

ACCEPTABLE
PROTECTIVE
UNDERLYING
MATERIALS

IRRIGATION
SYSTEM

LiveRoof Standard: 1’ x 2" x 3-1/4" (soil height appx. 4.25")
Soil fills soil elevator, plants and soil obscure module edges.

Standard: 14 oz./sq. ft.

100% recycled polypropylene (avg. 10% post-consumer, 90% post-industrial) 100 mil.
thick walls.

Approx. 10.0 gal. per min. per lineal foot.
Hi-Flow option available with standard and deep module.

Black or gray
LiveRoof Standard: approx. 27-29 1bs./SF

Positive drain holes, at lowest point in module.

Proprietary LiveRoof specified engineered soil, based upon German FLL granulometric
specifications, 94+% by dry weight inorganic content for minimal
shrinkage/decomposition. (92% in British Columbia).

Dry weight approx. 60-65 lbs/cu.ft.

May vary somewhat with local grower.

Modules to be placed directly upon heavy duty (HDPE, Polypropylene, TPO, EPDM or
recyclable PVC) slip sheet/root barrier of 40-60 mil. thickness with effectively bonded
seams. This is placed as an additional protective barrier above roof waterproofing
membrane and extended 3 inches vertically along parapet to ward against edge abrasion.
This may also be glued to parapet if manufacturer approves.

Confirm suitability of waterproofing membrane with manufacturer. Alternatively low
profile drain boards work well and manufacturers of cold fluid applied reinforced
urethane membranes typically warrant their systems for use in conjunction with the
LiveRoof® system.

Irrigation is recommended for backup during prolonged hot, dry and windy weather
patterns. Simple overhead system is inexpensive and effective insurance. Irrigation
requirements are dependent on plant selection, climate and roof design.

In hot, humid or arid climates, irrigation systems should always be installed and used as
needed given weather conditions.

Similarly, irrigation systems are necessary on pitched green roofs and those in wind-
challenged conditions, such as in coastal areas and on tall buildings.

If LiveRoof Lite system is used, irrigation will be essential in all climates.

LiveRoof® Brand Green Roof System Submittal Package
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If the Deep system is used and populated with non-succulents, irrigation is also

essential.

EDGE Coengineered RoofEdge® aluminum edging with adequate drain perforations

TREATMENTS recommended. Any edging should allow for adequate drainage (extending to the bottom
of the edging) with sidewalls tall enough to completely cover the modules and contain
the soil.

PAVERS Coengineered LiveRoof RoofStone® recommended.

WIND UPLIFT Patent-pending WindDisc™ method for improving wind uplift resistance is
recommended for green roofs subject to high wind conditions.

PLANTS Drought-tolerant, hardy RoofTop Proven™ plants recommended. Consult the Licensed
Grower in your region for specific recommendations.

CONVEYANCE Prevegetated modules to be delivered by Hoppit® or other appropriately engineered

METHOD conveyance device.

PART 1: GENERAL

1.1. SCOPE

Provide equipment, materials, tools, and labor to
install vegetated roofing modules. Modules to
include growth media and plants. This work shall
also include edge treatments, custom shaping of
modules, and installing paver stones or ballast,
slip sheet/root barrier and irrigation system, if
specified.

1.2 SUBMITTALS

A.

Product data for vegetated roofing
systems.

Planting mix design indicating species.
Shop Drawings: Indicating layout of
modules, pavers, irrigation, and green roof
area (ft* or m?).

Warranty: Submit manufacturer warranty
and ensure that forms have been
completed in Owner’s name and registered
with manufacturer.

Maintenance instructions for inclusion into
owner’s manuals.

1.3 QUALITY ASSURANCE

A. No deviation should be made from this

specification. Installer assumes liability for
any deviations from specification.

. Only LiveRoof Certified Installer

personnel shall complete all work.

. Prior to installing LiveRoof modules, the

following procedures are to be conducted:

1. The building Owner, Architect, or
Engineer shall verify that the roof
is properly designed and
constructed to adequately support
the load of the LiveRoof system.

2. The roof'is to be flood tested for
water tightness for 24 hours. Water
testing shall be witnessed and
confirmed in writing by Owner’s
Representative and/or Design
Professional, Waterproofing
Contractor, Membrane
Manufacturer, and Installation
Contractor.

3. Slip sheet/root barrier to be
properly installed, seams
overlapped and bonded, in accord
with architect’s and manufacturer’s
specifications.

4. The roof'is to be inspected and
determined ready to accept the

LiveRoof® Brand Green Roof System Submittal Package
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DETAIL DRAWINGS
STANDARD 4.25” MODULE DETAIL
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ROOFEDGE® STANDARD DETAIL
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PAVER & PEDESTAL APPLICATION
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DRAIN APPLICATION
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